



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03211014    October 14, 2021 02:00 PM    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E3U40  
**District:** District 3    **Counties:** GADSDEN    **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS    **Project(s):** 22253935201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,206,400.01	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,350,908.01	106.55%
3	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,799,620.60	126.89%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,206,710.80	145.34%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03211014 October 14, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U40  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 22253935201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of SR 8 (I-10) over Crooked Creek Bridge No. 500073, Approach Slab Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction, Milling and Resurfacing, and other incidental work in Gadsden County, Florida (500010).

Prequalification is required to bid on this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 22253935201		(1690.000) SF (LS)	200,000.0000	200,000.00	55,000.0000	55,000.00	79,000.0000	79,000.00
0010 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		264.000 SY	12.00000	3,168.00	9.00000	2,376.00	55.00000	14,520.00
0015 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		264.000 SY	12.00000	3,168.00	9.00000	2,376.00	55.00000	14,520.00
0020 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		5.000 CF	1,650.00000	8,250.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
0025 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		395.200 CF	75.50000	29,837.60	225.00000	88,920.00	350.00000	138,320.00
0030 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		24.000 GA	131.25000	3,150.00	270.00000	6,480.00	120.00000	2,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		2,376.000 SF	3.65000	8,672.40	5.50000	13,068.00	5.00000	11,880.00
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		120.000 LB	2.50000	300.00	111.00000	13,320.00	15.00000	1,800.00
0045 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		86.000 LF	50.00000	4,300.00	85.00000	7,310.00	100.00000	8,600.00
0050 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		5.400 CF	500.00000	2,700.00	3,300.00000	17,820.00	700.00000	3,780.00
0055 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		34,696.000 LB	2.50000	86,740.00	3.60000	124,905.60	25.00000	867,400.00
0060 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		120.000 LF	204.00000	24,480.00	425.00000	51,000.00	100.00000	12,000.00
0065 0916400 7 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 222539-3-52-01		2,438.000 SF	200.00000	487,600.00	192.00000	468,096.00	250.00000	609,500.00
0070 0918349 9 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 222539-3- 52-01		3.800 CY	18,000.00000	68,400.00	67,000.00000	254,600.00	50,000.00000	190,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$930,766.00</b>		<b>\$1,113,771.60</b>		<b>\$1,966,700.00</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075	0101 1	(1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	157,000.00000	157,000.00
MOBILIZATION 22253935201		LS						
0080	0102 1	(120.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22253935201		DA (LS)						
0085	0102 2200	(7032.000)	214,113.66000	214,113.66	150,000.00000	150,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 22253935201		SY (LS)						
0090	0102 2300	(77.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 22253935201		CY (LS)						
0095	0102 14	773.000	61.00000	47,153.00	77.00000	59,521.00	60.00000	46,380.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0100	0102 60	1,800.000	0.23000	414.00	0.33000	594.00	0.60000	1,080.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0105	0102 71 15	860.000	30.00000	25,800.00	38.00000	32,680.00	45.00000	38,700.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0110 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		200.000 LF	21.00000	4,200.00	32.00000	6,400.00	40.00000	8,000.00
0115 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		188.000 LF	25.00000	4,700.00	15.00000	2,820.00	30.00000	5,640.00
0120 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		200.000 LF	7.00000	1,400.00	11.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0125 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,712.000 ED	0.22000	816.64	0.13000	482.56	0.30000	1,113.60
0130 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		55.000 ED	6.00000	330.00	5.50000	302.50	15.00000	825.00
0135 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	2,045.00000	6,135.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0140 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		293.000 ED	11.00000	3,223.00	13.00000	3,809.00	25.00000	7,325.00
0145 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		275.000 ED	0.35000	96.25	0.39000	107.25	4.00000	1,100.00
0150 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		110.000 ED	6.00000	660.00	5.55000	610.50	11.00000	1,210.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0155 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		110.000 ED	6.00000	660.00	5.55000	610.50	10.00000	1,100.00
0160 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.120 GM	11,500.00000	1,380.00	12,500.00000	1,500.00	25,000.00000	3,000.00
0165 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.070 GM	11,500.00000	805.00	12,500.00000	875.00	25,000.00000	1,750.00
0170 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,375.000 LF	10.00000	33,750.00	3.55000	11,981.25	3.00000	10,125.00
0175 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 22253935201		(0.290) AC (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0180 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		242.000 CY	75.00000	18,150.00	115.00000	27,830.00	35.00000	8,470.00
0185 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		35.000 CY	17.00000	595.00	20.00000	700.00	40.00000	1,400.00
0190 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		564.000 SY	9.50000	5,358.00	24.00000	13,536.00	25.00000	14,100.00
0195 0285707 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07		271.000 SY	75.00000	20,325.00	115.00000	31,165.00	20.00000	5,420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0200 0285754 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 17" FOR PROJECT 222539-3-52-01		293.000 SY	100.00000	29,300.00	131.00000	38,383.00	35.00000	10,255.00
0205 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,485.000 SY	5.00000	12,425.00	6.00000	14,910.00	5.00000	12,425.00
0210 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,967.000 SY	7.00000	27,769.00	6.75000	26,777.25	7.00000	27,769.00
0215 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		146.400 TN	185.00000	27,084.00	275.00000	40,260.00	200.00000	29,280.00
0220 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		474.600 TN	225.00000	106,785.00	305.00000	144,753.00	150.00000	71,190.00
0225 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		192.500 TN	270.00000	51,975.00	325.00000	62,562.50	170.00000	32,725.00
0230 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		13.400 TN	1,000.00000	13,400.00	575.00000	7,705.00	250.00000	3,350.00
0235 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		269.000 LF	33.00000	8,877.00	35.00000	9,415.00	30.00000	8,070.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0240 0536 8112 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	3,050.00000	6,100.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0245 0536 8113 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, TRAILING		2.000 EA	2,415.00000	4,830.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0250 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		330.000 LF	3.50000	1,155.00	20.00000	6,600.00	10.00000	3,300.00
0255 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,522.50000	3,045.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0260 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.604 GM	14,000.00000	8,456.00	15,000.00000	9,060.00	50,000.00000	30,200.00
0265 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		984.000 SY	12.00000	11,808.00	5.00000	4,920.00	5.00000	4,920.00
0270 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,120.000 EA	3.50000	10,920.00	3.88000	12,105.60	4.00000	12,480.00
0275 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.115 GM	1,450.00000	3,066.75	1,500.00000	3,172.50	3,000.00000	6,345.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0280 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.322 GM	675.00000	217.35	700.00000	225.40	25,000.00000	8,050.00
0285 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.828 GM	1,450.00000	2,650.60	1,500.00000	2,742.00	3,000.00000	5,484.00
0290 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22253935201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,264,928.25</b>		<b>\$1,226,615.81</b>		<b>\$791,081.60</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0295 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 22253935201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0300 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.303 GM	5,775.00000	1,749.83	6,000.00000	1,818.00	11,000.00000	3,333.00
0305 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.303 GM	2,100.00000	636.30	2,200.00000	666.60	11,000.00000	3,333.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0310 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.303 GM	5,775.00000	1,749.83	6,000.00000	1,818.00	11,000.00000	3,333.00
0315 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.038 GM	35,700.00000	1,356.60	37,000.00000	1,406.00	45,000.00000	1,710.00
0320 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.038 GM	17,850.00000	678.30	18,500.00000	703.00	45,000.00000	1,710.00
0325 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.038 GM	35,700.00000	1,356.60	37,000.00000	1,406.00	45,000.00000	1,710.00
0330 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.038 GM	17,850.00000	678.30	18,500.00000	703.00	45,000.00000	1,710.00
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$10,705.76</b>		<b>\$10,520.60</b>		<b>\$41,839.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,206,400.01</b>		<b>\$2,350,908.01</b>		<b>2,799,620.60</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 22253935201		(1690.000) SF (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0010 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		264.000 SY	100.00000	26,400.00				
0015 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		264.000 SY	125.00000	33,000.00				
0020 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		5.000 CF	17,850.00000	89,250.00				
0025 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		395.200 CF	300.00000	118,560.00				
0030 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		24.000 GA	5.00000	120.00				
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		2,376.000 SF	15.00000	35,640.00				
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		120.000 LB	10.00000	1,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0045 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		86.000 LF	85.00000	7,310.00				
0050 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		5.400 CF	1,250.00000	6,750.00				
0055 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		34,696.000 LB	15.00000	520,440.00				
0060 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		120.000 LF	800.00000	96,000.00				
0065 0916400 7 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 222539-3-52-01		2,438.000 SF	275.00000	670,450.00				
0070 0918349 9 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 222539-3- 52-01		3.800 CY	10,000.00000	38,000.00				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,743,120.00</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22253935201		(1.000) LS	335,000.00000	335,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22253935201		(120.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0085 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 22253935201		(7032.000) SY (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0090 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 22253935201		(77.000) CY (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0095 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		773.000 HR	65.00000	50,245.00				
0100 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.30000	540.00				
0105 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		860.000 LF	33.00000	28,380.00				
0110 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		200.000 LF	30.00000	6,000.00				
0115 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		188.000 LF	12.00000	2,256.00				
0120 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0125 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,712.000 ED	0.50000	1,856.00				
0130 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		55.000 ED	10.00000	550.00				
0135 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
0140 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		293.000 ED	15.00000	4,395.00				
0145 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		275.000 ED	0.50000	137.50				
0150 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		110.000 ED	9.00000	990.00				
0155 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		110.000 ED	9.00000	990.00				
0160 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.120 GM	14,500.00000	1,740.00				
0165 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.070 GM	14,500.00000	1,015.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0170 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,375.000 LF	3.00000	10,125.00				
0175 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 22253935201		(0.290) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0180 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		242.000 CY	65.00000	15,730.00				
0185 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		35.000 CY	65.00000	2,275.00				
0190 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		564.000 SY	35.00000	19,740.00				
0195 0285707 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07		271.000 SY	135.00000	36,585.00				
0200 0285754 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 17" FOR PROJECT 222539-3-52-01		293.000 SY	135.00000	39,555.00				
0205 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,485.000 SY	8.00000	19,880.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0210 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,967.000 SY	10.00000	39,670.00				
0215 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		146.400 TN	225.00000	32,940.00				
0220 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		474.600 TN	300.00000	142,380.00				
0225 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		192.500 TN	370.00000	71,225.00				
0230 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		13.400 TN	750.00000	10,050.00				
0235 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		269.000 LF	70.00000	18,830.00				
0240 0536 8112 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
0245 0536 8113 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, TRAILING		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0250 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		330.000 LF	38.00000	12,540.00				
0255 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0260 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.604 GM	16,500.00000	9,966.00				
0265 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		984.000 SY	11.00000	10,824.00				
0270 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,120.000 EA	4.50000	14,040.00				
0275 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.115 GM	1,750.00000	3,701.25				
0280 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.322 GM	900.00000	289.80				
0285 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.828 GM	1,650.00000	3,016.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0290 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22253935201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,451,956.75</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0295 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 22253935201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0300 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.303 GM	7,000.00000	2,121.00				
0305 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.303 GM	2,850.00000	863.55				
0310 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.303 GM	6,500.00000	1,969.50				
0315 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.038 GM	36,000.00000	1,368.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0320 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.038 GM	19,000.00000	722.00				
0325 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.038 GM	36,000.00000	1,368.00				
0330 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.038 GM	19,000.00000	722.00				
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$11,634.05</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,206,710.80</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03211014    October 14, 2021    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E3U40

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*